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English

Description
This heat sink by Delock can be used for heat dissipation of an M.2 SSD. It is 
simply mounted around the SSD, the heat is dissipated from the SSD to the heat 
sink via the thermal conductive pads. This heat sink is the best combination of 
pure copper pipe and aluminum to ensure the best cooling.

Gaming style
The LED strip on the top of the heat sink can be connected to the motherboard 
and glow in line with the ARGB inside the PC.

Technical details
• Connector:

1 x ARGB 5 V 3 pin LED port
1 x SATA 15 pin plug

• Heat sink for M.2 SSD 2280
• Material: copper + aluminium
• 3 mm copper conductor
• Colour: black
• Dimensions (LxWxH): ca. 83 x 26 x 34 mm

Package content
• Heat sink
• LED connection cable, length ca. 60 cm
• User manual

Safety instructions
• Protect the product against moisture
• Avoid static electricity when installing the product
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English

Installation
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1.	 Remove the four screws from the bottom part.
2.	 Place the SSD on the thermal pad. Make sure the SSD is central.
3.	 Place the heat sink on the SSD.
4.	 Fasten the bottom part with the four screws.
5.	 To use the LED lighting, you need to connect the included cable to the heat 

sink and a free SATA or ARGB connector on your motherboard.
6.	 When using the SATA connector, the LED illumination of the heat sink cannot 

be changed. A gradient is displayed.
7.	 When using the ARGB connector, the LED illumination of the heat sink can 

be adjusted individually with an appropriate software.
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Support Delock
If you have further questions, please contact our customer support 
support@delock.de

You can find current product information on our homepage: www.delock.com

Final clause
Information and data contained in this manual are subject to change without 
notice in advance. Errors and misprints excepted.

Copyright
No part of this user manual may be reproduced, or transmitted for any purpose, 
regardless in which way or by any means, electronically or mechanically, without 
explicit written approval of Delock.

Edition: 12/2024
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Deutsch

Beschreibung
Dieser Kühlkörper von Delock dient der Wärmeableitung einer M.2 SSD. Er 
wird einfach um die SSD herum montiert, über die Wärmeleitpads erfolgt die 
Ableitung der Hitze von der SSD zum Kühlkörper. Dieser Kühlkörper ist die beste 
Kombination aus reiner Kupferleitung und Aluminium, um die beste Kühlung zu 
gewährleisten.

Gaming Style
Der LED Leuchtstreifen auf der Oberseite des Kühlkörpers kann mit dem 
Mainboard verbunden werden und im Einklang mit der ARGB im Inneren des PCs 
leuchten.

Technische Daten
• Anschluss:

1 x ARGB 5 V 3 Pin LED Anschluss
1 x SATA 15 Pin Stecker

• Kühlkörper für M.2 SSD 2280
• Material: Kupfer + Aluminium
• 3 mm Kupferleitung
• Farbe: schwarz
• Maße (LxBxH): ca. 83 x 26 x 34 mm

Packungsinhalt
• Kühlkörper
• LED Anschlusskabel, Länge ca. 60 cm
• Bedienungsanleitung

Sicherheitshinweise
• Produkt vor Feuchtigkeit schützen
• Vermeiden Sie statische Aufladung beim Einbau des Produktes
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Deutsch

Installation
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1.	 Entfernen Sie die vier Schrauben am Unterteil.
2.	 Legen Sie die SSD auf das Wärmeleitpad. Achten Sie auf eine mittige 

Ausrichtung der SSD.
3.	 Platzieren Sie den Kühlkörper auf der SSD.
4.	 Schrauben Sie das Unterteil wieder mit den vier Schrauben fest.
5.	 Um die LED Beleuchtung nutzen zu können, müssen Sie das beiliegende 

Kabel an den Kühlkörper und einen freien SATA oder ARGB Anschluss auf 
Ihrem Mainboard anschließen.

6.	 Wenn der SATA Anschluss verwendet wird, kann die LED Beleuchtung des 
Kühlkörpers nicht verändert werden. Es wird ein Farbverlauf wiedergegeben.
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Deutsch

7.	 Wenn der ARGB Anschluss genutzt wird, kann mit einer entsprechenden 
Software die LED Beleuchtung des Kühlkörpers individuell angepasst 
werden.

Support Delock
Bei weitergehenden Supportanfragen wenden Sie sich bitte an 
support@delock.de

Aktuelle Produktinformationen finden Sie auf unserer Homepage: 
www.delock.de

Schlussbestimmung
Die in diesem Handbuch enthaltenen Angaben und Daten können ohne vorherige 
Ankündigung geändert werden. Irrtümer und Druckfehler vorbehalten.

Copyright
Ohne ausdrückliche schriftliche Erlaubnis von Delock darf kein Teil dieser 
Bedienungsanleitung für irgendwelche Zwecke vervielfältigt oder übertragen 
werden, unabhängig davon, auf welche Art und Weise oder mit welchen Mitteln, 
elektronisch oder mechanisch, dies geschieht.

Stand: 12/2024
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Français

Description
Ce dissipateur thermique de Delock peut être utilisé pour dissiper la chaleur d’un 
M.2 SSD. Il est simplement monté autour du SSD, la chaleur est dissipée du 
SSD au dissipateur thermique via le patin conducteur de chaleur. Ce dissipateur 
thermique est la meilleure combinaison d’un tuyau en cuivre pur et d’aluminium 
pour assurer le meilleur refroidissement.

Style de jeu
La bande LED sur le dessus du dissipateur peut être connectée à la carte mère 
et briller en accord avec l’ARGB à l’intérieur du PC.

Détails techniques
• Connecteur :

1 x port LED ARGB 5 V 3 broches
1 x SATA 15 broches mâle

• Dissipateur thermique pour M.2 SSD 2280
• Matériau : cuivre + aluminium
• 3 mm conducteur en cuivre
• Couleur : noir
• Dimensions (LxlxH) : env. 83 x 26 x 34 mm

Contenu de l’emballage
• Dissipateur thermique
• Câble de connexion LED, longueur env. 60 cm
• Mode d’emploi

Instructions de sécurité
• Protéger le produit contre l’humidité
• Evite l’électricité statique en installant le produit
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Installation
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1.	 Retirez les quatre vis de la partie inférieure.
2.	 Placez le SSD sur le tampon thermique. Assurez-vous que le SSD est 

centré.
3.	 Placez le dissipateur sur le SSD.
4.	 Fixez la partie inférieure avec les quatre vis.
5.	 Pour utiliser l’éclairage LED, vous devez connecter le câble inclus au 

dissipateur et à un connecteur SATA ou ARGB libre sur votre carte mère.
6.	 Lorsque vous utilisez le connecteur SATA, l’éclairage LED du dissipateur ne 

peut pas être modifié. Un dégradé est affiché.
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7.	 Lorsque vous utilisez le connecteur ARGB, l’éclairage LED du dissipateur 
peut être réglé individuellement avec un logiciel approprié.

Assistance Delock
Si vous avez d'autres questions, veuillez contacter notre assistance client : 
support@delock.de

Vous pouvez trouver les informations sur nos produits actuels sur notre page 
d'accueil : www.delock.fr

Clause finale
Les informations et données contenues dans ce manuel sont sujettes à 
modifications sans préavis. Sont exclues les erreurs et les fautes d'impression.

Copyright
Aucune partie de ce manuel d'utilisation ne peut être reproduite ou transmise, 
quel qu'en soit le but, et sous quelque moyen que ce soit, électronique ou 
mécanique, sans l'approbation écrite expresse de Delock.

Version : 12/2024
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Español

Descripción
Este disipador de calor de Delock se puede usar para disipar el calor de un 
SSD M.2. Simplemente se monta alrededor del SSD, el calor se disipa del SSD 
al disipador de calor a través de las almohadillas conductoras térmicas. Este 
disipador de calor es la mejor combinación de tubo de cobre puro y aluminio para 
garantizar la mejor refrigeración.

Estilo Gaming
La tira de LED en la parte superior del disipador de calor se puede conectar a la 
placa base y brillar en línea con el ARGB en el interior del PC.

Detalles tecnicos
• Conector:

1 x ARGB 5 V 3 pin LED puerto
1 x SATA de 15 pines macho

• Disipador de calor para M.2 SSD 2280
• Material: cobre + aluminio
• 3 mm conductor de cobre
• Color: negro
• Dimensiones (LAxANxAL): aprox. 83 x 26 x 34 mm

Contenido del paquete
• Disipador térmico
• Cable de conexión LED, longitud aprox. 60 cm
• Manual del usuario

Instrucciones de seguridad
• Proteja el producto contra el polvo
• Evite la electricidad estática al instalar el producto
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Español

Instalación
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1.	 Retire los cuatro tornillos de la parte inferior.
2.	 Coloque el SSD sobre la almohadilla térmica. Asegúrese de que el SSD está 

centrado.
3.	 Coloque el disipador de calor sobre la SSD.
4.	 Fije la parte inferior con los cuatro tornillos.
5.	 Para utilizar la iluminación LED, usted necesita conectar el cable incluido al 

disipador de calor y a un conector SATA o ARGB libre de su placa base.
6.	 Cuando se utiliza el conector SATA, no se puede cambiar la iluminación LED 

del disipador de calor. Se muestra un gradiente.
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7.	 Cuando se utiliza el conector ARGB, la iluminación LED del disipador de 
calor se puede ajustar individualmente con un software adecuado.

Soporte técnico Delock
Si tiene alguna pregunta, póngase en contacto con nuestro servicio de atención 
al cliente support@delock.de

Puede encontrar información actual del producto en nuestra página Web: 
www.delock.es

Cláusula final
La información y los datos contenidos en este manual están sujetos a cambios 
sin previo aviso. Exceptuando errores y erratas.

Copyright
Queda prohibida la reproducción o transmisión para cualquier fin de parte alguna 
de este manual del usuario, independientemente de la forma en que se realice, 
ya sea, electrónicamente o mecánicamente, sin el consentimiento escrito de 
Delock.

Versión: 12/2024
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České

Popis
Tuto tepelnou jímku značky Delock lze používat k disipaci tepla z M.2 SSD. 
Snadno ji lze namontovat na SSD a teplo z SSD bude do tepelné jímky 
disipováno prostřednictvím tepelně vodivých podložek. Tento chladič je nejlepší 
kombinací čistých měděných trubek a hliníku, takže zajišťuje nejlepší chlazení.

Herní styl
Pásek LED na svrchní vrstvě chladiče lze připojit k základní desce a může zářit v 
jedné linii s ARGB uvnitř PC.

Technické detaily
• Konektor:

1 x 3 pinový port LED ARGB, 5 V
1 x SATA 15 pin samec

• Tepelná jímka pro M.2 SSD 2280
• Materiál: měď + hliník
• 3 mm měděné vodiče
• Barva: černá
• Rozměry (DxŠxV): cca. 83 x 26 x 34 mm

Obsah balení
• Chladič
• LED připojovací kabel, délka cca. 60 cm
• Uživatelská příručka

Bezpečnostní pokyny
• Chraňte produkt před vlhkostí
• Při instalaci produktu zamezte výskytu statické elektřiny
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České

Instalace
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1.	 Odšroubujte 5 šroubů ze spodní části.
2.	 Dejte SSD na termální podložku. Zajistěte vycentrování SSD.
3.	 Dejte na SSD chladič.
4.	 Připevněte spodní část čtyřmi šrouby.
5.	 Chcete-li používat LED osvětlení, musíte připojit dodaný kabel k chladiči a k 

volnému konektoru SATA nebo ARGB na své základní desce.
6.	 Při použití konektoru SATA nelze měnit LED osvětlení chladiče. Zobrazí se 

gradient.
7.	 Při používání konektoru ARGB lze LED osvětlení chladiče individuálně 

nastavit pomocí vhodného softwaru.
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České

Podpora Delock
S dalšími technickými otázkami můžete kontaktovat naše středisko podpory: 
support@delock.de

Aktuální informace o produktu můžete nalézt i na našich webových stránkách: 
www.delock.cz

Závěrečné upozornění
Informace a data obsažená v této příručce mohou být změněny bez předchozího 
upozornění. Za tiskové chyby neručíme.

Copyright 
Žádná část této uživatelské příručky nesmí být reprodukována, přenášena ani 
pro jakýkoli účel, bez ohledu na to, jakým způsobem nebo jakými prostředky, 
elektronicky nebo mechanicky, bez výslovného písemného souhlasu Delock.

verze: 12/2024
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Polsku

Opis
Odbiornik ciepła Delock można użyć do rozproszenia ciepła z modułu M.2 SSD. 
Jest po prostu zamontowany dokoła SSD a ciepło jest rozpraszane z SSD do 
odbiornika ciepła za pomocą podkładek termoprzewodzących. Ten radiator 
to najlepsze połączenie czystej miedzianej rurki i aluminium, zapewniające 
najlepsze chłodzenie.

Styl gamingowy
Pasek LED na górze radiatora można podłączyć do płyty głównej i świecić 
zgodnie z ARGB wewnątrz komputera.

Szczegóły techniczne
• Złącze:

1 x port LED ARGB 5 V 3-pin
1 x 15-pinowe męski złącze SATA

• Odbiornik ciepła do M.2 SSD 2280
• Materiał: miedź + aluminium
• 3 mm miedziany przewodnik
• Kolor: czarny
• Wymiary (DxSxW): ok. 83 x 26 x 34 mm

Zawartość opakowania
• Radiator
• Przewód połączeniowy LED, długość ok. 60 cm
• Instrukcja obsługi

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa
• Produkt należy zabezpieczyć przed wilgocią
• Unikaj elektryczności statycznej podczas instalacji produktu
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Polsku

Instalacja
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1.	 Odkręć cztery śruby z dolnej części.
2.	 Umieść dysk SSD na podkładce termicznej. Upewnij się, że dysk SSD jest 

wyśrodkowany.
3.	 Umieść radiator na dysku SSD.
4.	 Przymocuj dolną część czterema śrubami.
5.	 Aby użyć oświetlenia LED, musisz podłączyć dołączony kabel do radiatora i 

wolnego złącza SATA lub ARGB na płycie głównej.
6.	 Podczas korzystania ze złącza SATA nie można zmienić oświetlenia LED 

radiatora. Wyświetlany jest gradient.
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Polsku

7.	 Podczas korzystania ze złącza ARGB oświetlenie LED radiatora można 
regulować indywidualnie za pomocą odpowiedniego oprogramowania.

Wsparcie Delock
W przypadku dodatkowych pytań proszę skontaktować się z naszym obsługi 
klienta pod adresem support@delock.de

Aktualną informację o produktach można znaleźć na naszej stronie internetowej: 
www.delock.pl

Zastrzeżenia końcowe
Zawarte w niniejszej instrukcji informacje i parametry mogą ulec zmianie bez 
wcześniejszego uprzedzenia. Błędy i pomyłki w druku zastrzeżone.

Copyright
Żadna z części niniejszej instrukcji nie może być kopiowana lub przesyłana 
do jakichkolwiek celów, niezależnie od tego jaką drogą lub w jakim znaczeniu, 
elektronicznie lub mechanicznie, bez specjalnej pisemnej zgody firmy Delock.

Wydanie: 12/2024
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Italiano

Descrizione
Questo dissipatore di calore Delock può essere utilizzato per la dissipazione del 
calore di un SSD M.2. È semplicemente montato intorno all'SSD, il calore viene 
dissipato dall'SSD al dissipatore di calore attraverso i pad conduttori termici. 
Questo dissipatore di calore è la migliore combinazione di tubi di rame puro e 
alluminio per garantire il miglior raffreddamento.
 
Stile da gioco
La striscia di LED sulla parte superiore del dissipatore di calore può essere 
collegata alla scheda madre e si illumina in linea con l'ARGB all'interno del PC.
 
Dettagli tecnici
• Connettore:

1 x porta LED ARGB 5 V 3 pin
1 x SATA a 15 pin maschio

• Dissipatore di calore per SSD M.2 SSD 2280
• Materiale: rame + alluminio
• 3 mm conduttore in rame
• Colore: nero
• Dimensioni (LxPxA): ca. 83 x 26 x 34 mm
 
Contenuto della confezione
• Dissipatore di calore
• Cavo di collegamento LED, lunghezza ca. 60 cm
• Manuale utente
 
Istruzioni per la sicurezza
• Proteggere il prodotto dall'umidità
• Evitare l'elettricità statica durante l'installazione del prodotto
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Installazione
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1.	 Rimuovere le quattro viti dalla parte inferiore.
2.	 Posizionare l'SSD sul cuscinetto termico. Assicurarsi che l'SSD sia centrale.
3.	 Posizionare il dissipatore di calore sull'SSD.
4.	 Fissare la parte inferiore con le quattro viti.
5.	 Per utilizzare l'illuminazione a LED, è necessario collegare il cavo in 

dotazione al dissipatore di calore e a un connettore SATA o ARGB libero 
sulla scheda madre.

6.	 Quando si utilizza il connettore SATA, l'illuminazione LED del dissipatore di 
calore non può essere modificata. Viene visualizzato un gradiente.
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7.	 Quando si utilizza il connettore ARGB, l'illuminazione del LED del dissipatore 
di calore può essere regolata individualmente con un software appropriato.

 
Supporto Delock
Per ulteriori domande, contattare la nostra assistenza clienti sul sito 
support@delock.de
 
È possibile trovare le informazioni attuali sul prodotto nella nostra homepage: 
www.delock.com
 
Clausola finale
Le informazioni e i dati contenuti in questo manuale sono soggetti a modifiche 
senza preavviso. Errori e refusi esclusi.
 
Copyright
Nessuna parte di questo manuale può essere riprodotta o trasmessa per 
qualsiasi scopo, indipendentemente dal modo o i mezzi, elettronici o meccanici, 
senza l'esplicita autorizzazione scritta da parte di Delock.
 
Edizione: 12/2024
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Svenska

Beskrivning
Kylfläns från Delock som kan användas för värmeavledning från en M.2 SSD. 
Den monteras enkelt runt SSD-enheten för att värmen ska avledas från SSD-
enheter till kylflänsen via de värmeledande dynorna. Denna kylfläns är den bästa 
kombinationen av rent kopparrör och aluminium för att säkerställa bästa kylning.

Spelstil
LED-remsan på toppen av kylflänsen kan anslutas till moderkortet och lyser i linje 
med ARGB inuti datorn.

Specifikationer
• Anslutning:

1 x ARGB 5 V 3-polig LED-port
1 x SATA 15-stifts hane

• Kylfläns för M.2 SSD 2280
• Material: koppar + aluminium
• 3 mm kopparledare
• Färg: svart
• Mått (LxBxH): ca 83 x 26 x 34 mm

Paketets innehåll
• Kylfläns
• LED-anslutningskabel, längd ca 60 cm
• Bruksanvisning

Säkerhetsinstruktioner
• Skydda produkten mot fukt
• Undvik statisk elektricitet när du installerar produkten
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Installation
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1.	 Avlägsna de fyra skruvarna från den nedre delen.
2.	 Placera SSD-enheten på termoplattan. Se till att SSD-enheten är centrerad.
3.	 Placera kylflänsen på SSD-enheten.
4.	 Fäst den nedre delen med de fyra skruvarna.
5.	 För att använda LED-belysningen behöver du ansluta den medföljande kabeln 

till kylflänsen och en ledig SATA- eller ARGB-kontakt på ditt moderkort.
6.	 När du använder SATA-kontakten kan LED-belysningen på kylflänsen inte 

ändras. En gradient visas.
7.	 När du använder ARGB-kontakten kan LED-belysningen i kylflänsen justeras 

individuellt med lämplig programvara.



-25-

Svenska

Support Delock
Om du har ytterligare frågor, kontakt vår kundtjänst på support@delock.de

Du hittar aktuell produktinformation på vår hemsida: www.delock.com

Slutparagraf
Information och data som finns i denna manual kan ändras utan vidare 
meddelande. Fel och tryckfel undantagna.

Upphovsrätt
Ingen del av denna manual får reproduceras eller sändas för något syfte oavsett 
på vilket sätt eller i vilket syfte, elektroniskt eller mekaniskt utan uttryckligt skriftligt 
godkännande av Delock.

Utgåva: 12/2024
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Română

Descriere scurta
Acest radiator de la Delock poate fi utilizat pentru disiparea căldurii unui SSD 
M.2. Este, pur și simplu, montat în jurul SSD-lui, căldura este dispată de la SSD 
în radiatorul termic prin plăcuțele conductoare termice. Acest radiator este cea 
mai bună combinație de țeavă de cupru pur și aluminiu pentru a asigura cea mai 
bună răcire.

Stil de joc
Banda LED din partea superioară a radiatorului poate fi conectată la placa de 
bază și strălucește în conformitate cu ARGB-ul din interiorul computerului.

Detalii tehnice
• Conector:

1 x port LED ARGB 5 V cu 3 pini
1 x SATA, 15 pini tată

• Radiator pentru M.2 SSD 2280
• Material: cupru + aluminiu
• 3 mm conductor din cupru
• Culoare: negru
• Dimensiunui (LxlxÎ): aprox. 83 x 26 x 34 mm

Pachetul contine
• Ventilator
• Cablu de conectare LED, lungime aprox. 60 cm
• Manual de utilizare

Instrucţiuni de siguranţă
• Protejaţi produsul împotriva umidităţii
• Evitaţi electricitatea statică când instalaţi produsul
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Instalarea
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1.	 Scoateți cele patru șuruburi din partea inferioară.
2.	 Așezați SSD-ul pe suportul termic. Asigurați-vă că SSD-ul este central.
3.	 Așezați radiatorul pe SSD.
4.	 Fixați partea inferioară cu cele patru șuruburi.
5.	 Pentru a utiliza iluminarea LED, trebuie să conectați cablul inclus la radiator 

și la un conector SATA sau ARGB liber de pe placa de bază.
6.	 Atunci când utilizați conectorul SATA, iluminarea LED a radiatorului nu poate 

fi modificată. Este afișat un gradient.
7.	 Atunci când se utilizează conectorul ARGB, iluminarea LED a radiatorului 

poate fi reglată individual cu un software adecvat.
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Asistenţă Delock
Dacă aveţi întrebări, contactaţi departamentul nostru de asistenţă pentru clienţi 
support@delock.de

Puteţi găsi informaţii actuale despre produs pe pagina noastră de pornire: 
www.delock.com

Clauză finală
Informaţiile şi datele din acest manual pot fi modificate fără o notificare prealabilă. 
Erorile şi greşeli de tipar sunt exceptate.

Drept de autor
Nicio parte a acestui manual de utilizare nu poate fi reprodusă sau transmisă în 
niciun scop, indiferent în ce mod, sau prin niciun mijloc, electronic sau mecanic, 
fără aprobarea explicită în scris a Delock.

Ediţie: 12/2024
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Magyar

Leírás
Ez a Delock hűtőborda használható egy M.2 SSD hőelosztására. Egyszerűen 
körbeveszi az SSD-t, és az SSD-ből kibocsátott hő átkerül a hűtőbordába a 
hővezető párnákon keresztül. Ez a hűtőborda a legjobb kombinációja a tisztán 
rézcső és alumíniumnak és a legjobb hűtést nyújtja.

Játék stílus
A LED csík a hűtőborda tetején csatlakoztatható az alaplaphoz és a személyi 
számítógépben lévő ARGB-vel összhangban világít.

Műszaki adatok
• Csatlakozó:

1 x ARGB 5 V 3 tűs LED port
1 x SATA 15 érintkezős dugó

• Hűtőborda M.2 SSD 2280-hoz
• Anyag: réz + alumínium
• 3 mm rézvezető
• Szín: fekete
• Méretek (HxSzxM): kb. 83 x 26 x 34 mm

A csomag tartalma
• Hűtőborda
• LED csatlakozókábel, kb. 60 cm
• Használati utasítás

Biztonsági óvintézkedések
• Óvja a terméket a nedvességtől.
• Kerülje a statikus elektromosságot a termék beszerelésekor
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Telepítése
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1.	 Távolítsa el a négy csavart az alsó részből.
2.	 Helyezze az SSD-t a hőpárnára. Győződjön meg róla, hogy az SSD középen 

van.
3.	 Helyezze a hűtőbordát az SSD-re.
4.	 Erősítse vissza az alsó részt a négy csavarral.
5.	 A LED világítás használatához szükséges, hogy a mellékelt kábelt a 

hűtőbordához csatlakoztassa és egy szabad SATA vagy ARGB csatlakoztatót 
az ön alaplapjához.

6.	 Amikor a SATA csatlakoztatót használja a LED világítása a hűtőbordának 
nem változtatható. Egy színátmenet jelenik meg.
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7.	 Amikor az ARGB csatlakoztatót használja a hűtőborda LED világítása 
egyénileg alakítható a megfelelő szoftver segítségével.

Delock támogatás
Ha bármilyen kérdése lenne, vegye fel a kapcsolatot az ügyfélszolgálattal a 
support@delock.de címen.

A termékkel kapcsolatos legfrissebb információt megtalálja honlapunkon: 
www.delock.com

Záradék
A kézikönyvben szereplő információk és adatok előzetes értesítés nélkül 
megváltozhatnak. A hibák és nyomtatási hibák kivételt képeznek.

Szerzői jog
A Delock előzetes írásos engedélye nélkül ennek a kiadványnak semmilyen 
részletét nem szabad sokszorosítani, legyen az bármilyen formában vagy 
eszközzel, elektronikusan vagy mechanikusan.

Kiadás: 12/2024
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Opis
Ovaj hladnjak tvrtke Delock može se koristiti za rashlađivanje M.2 SSD-a. Samo 
se montira oko SSD-a te se rashlađuje iz SSD-a na hladnjak putem toplinski 
provodljivih podloga. Ovaj hladnjak je najbolja kombinacija čiste bakrene cijevi i 
aluminija kako bi se osiguralo najbolje hlađenje.

Stil igre
LED traka na vrhu hladnjaka može se spojiti na matičnu ploču i svijetliti u skladu 
s ARGB unutar računala.

Tehnički podaci
• Priključak:

1 x ARGB 5 V 3 pinski LED priključak
1 x SATA 15-polni muški

• Hladnjak za M.2 SSD 2280
• Materijal: bakar + aluminij
• 3 mm bakreni vodič
• Boja: crno
• Mjere (DxŠxV): oko 83 x 26 x 34 mm

Sadržaj pakiranja
• Hladnjak
• LED kabel za spajanje, duljina oko 60 cm
• Korisnički priručnik

Sigurnosne upute
• Zaštitite proizvod od vlage
• Izbjegavajte statički elektricitet prilikom postavljanja proizvoda
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Instalacija
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1.	 Uklonite četiri vijka s donjeg dijela.
2.	 Postavite SSD na termalnu podlogu. Provjerite je li SSD središnji.
3.	 Postavite hladnjak na SSD.
4.	 Pričvrstite donji dio s četiri vijka.
5.	 Za korištenje LED rasvjete potrebno je spojiti priloženi kabel na hladnjak i 

slobodni SATA ili ARGB konektor na matičnoj ploči.
6.	 Kada koristite SATA konektor, LED osvjetljenje hladnjaka se ne može 

promijeniti. Prikazuje se gradijent.
7.	 Kada koristite ARGB konektor, LED osvjetljenje rashladnog tijela može se 

individualno podesiti odgovarajućim softverom.
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Delock podrška
Ako imate dodatna pitanja, kontaktirajte korisničku podršku support@delock.de

Trenutne informacije o proizvodu pronaći ćete na našoj internetskoj stranici: 
www.delock.com

Na kraju
Informacije i podaci iz ovog priručnika mogu se promijeniti bez prethodne 
obavijesti. Moguće su pogreške i propusti pri tisku.

Prava vlasništva
Nijedan dio ovog korisničkog priručnika ne smije se bez izričitog pisanog 
odobrenja tvrtke Delock reproducirati ili prenositi ni u koju svrhu, neovisno o 
načinu ili sredstvu, elektronički ili mehanički.

Izdanje: 12/2024
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Περιγραφή
Αυτός ο αποδέκτης θερμότητας της Delock μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί για την 
απομάκρυνση της θερμότητας από ένα M.2 SSD. Απλά τοποθετείται γύρω από 
το SSD, η θερμότητα απομακρύνεται από το SSD στον αποδέκτη θερμότητας 
μέσω θερμικών αγώγιμων επιθεμάτων. Αυτός ο συλλέκτης θερμότητας είναι 
ο καλύτερος συνδυασμός καθαρού χάλκινου σωλήνα και αλουμινίου για να 
διαβεβαιώνει την καλύτερη ψύξη.

Στυλ Gaming
Η λωρίδα LED στο πάνω μέρος του συλλέκτη θερμότητας μπορεί να συνδεθεί στη 
μητρική κάρτα και να φωτίζει στη γραμμή με το ARGB στο εσωτερικό του PC.

Προδιαγραφές
• Συνδετήρας:

1 x θύρα ARGB 5 V 3 pin LED
1 x SATA 15 ακίδων, αρσενικό

• Αποδέκτης θερμότητας για M.2 SSD 2280
• Υλικό: χαλκός + αλουμίνιο
• 3 mm Αγωγός χαλκού
• Χρώμα: μαύρο
• Διαστάσεις (ΜxΠxΥ): περ. 83 x 26 x 34 mm

Περιεχόμενα συσκευασίας
• Απαγωγέας θερμότητας
• LED καλώδιο σύνδεσης, μήκους περ. 60 cm
• Εγχειρίδιο χρήστη

Οδηγίες ασφάλειας
• Προστατεύστε το προϊόν από την υγρασία
• Αποφύγετε τον στατικό ηλεκτρισμό κατά την εγκατάσταση του προϊόντος
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Εγκατάσταση
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1.	 Αφαιρέστε τις τέσσερις βίδες από το κάτω τμήμα.
2.	 Τοποθετήστε το SSD στο θερμικό πατάκι. Βεβαιωθείτε πως το SSD είναι 

κεντρικό.
3.	 Τοποθετήστε τον συλλέκτη θερμότητας στο SSD.
4.	 Στερεώστε το κάτω μέρος με τις τέσσερις βίδες.
5.	 Για τη χρήση του φωτισμού LED, είναι απαραίτητο να συνδέσετε το 

συμπεριλαμβανόμενο καλώδιο στον συλλέκτη θερμότητας και έναν ελεύθερο 
σύνδεσμο SATA ή ARGB στη μητρική σας κάρτα.

6.	 Κατά τη χρήση του συνδέσμου SATA, ο φωτισμός LED του συλλέκτη 
θερμότητας δεν μπορεί να αλλάξει. Εμφανίζεται μια διαβάθμιση.
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7.	 Κατά τη χρήση του συνδέσμου ARGB, ο φωτισμός LED του συλλέκτη 
θερμότητας μπορεί να προσαρμοστεί μεμονωμένα με το κατάλληλο 
λογισμικό.

Υποστήριξη Delock
Αν έχετε περαιτέρω ερωτήσεις, επικοινωνήστε με την υποστήριξη πελατών μας 
στη διεύθυνση support@delock.de

Μπορείτε να βρείτε τις τρέχουσες πληροφορίες προϊόντος στην αρχική μας 
σελίδα: www.delock.com

Τελική ρήτρα
Οι πληροφορίες και τα δεδομένα που περιλαμβάνονται σε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο 
μπορεί να αλλάξουν χωρίς προειδοποίηση. Εξαιρούνται σφάλματα και κακέκτυπα.

Πνευματικά δικαιώματα
Απαγορεύεται η αναπαραγωγή ή η μετάδοση οποιουδήποτε μέρους του 
παρόντος εγχειριδίου χρήστη για οποιοδήποτε σκοπό ανεξάρτητα από το αν 
γίνεται ηλεκτρονικά ή μηχανικά, χωρίς τη ρητή γραπτή έγκριση της Delock.

Έκδοση: 12/2024



Declaration of conformity
Products with a CE symbol fulfill the EMC directive (2014/30/EU) and 
RoHS directive (2011/65/EU+2015/863+2017/2102), which were released by the 
EU-comission. 

The declaration of conformity can be downloaded here:
https://www.delock.de/produkte/G_18460/merkmale.html 
	

WEEE-notice
The WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment)-directive, which became 
effective as European law on February 13th 2003, resulted in an all out change 
in the disposal of disused electro devices. The primarily purpose of this directive 
is the avoidance of electrical waste (WEEE) and at the same time the support of 
recycling and other forms of recycling in order to reduce waste. The WEEE-logo 
on the device and the package indicates that the device should not be disposed 
in the normal household garbage. You are responsible for taking the disused 
electrical and electronical devices to a respective collecting point. A separated 
collection and reasonable recycling of your electrical waste helps handling the 
natural resources more economical. Furthermore recycling of electrical waste is 
a contribution to keep the environment and thus also the health of men. Further 
information about disposal of electrical and electronical waste, recycling and 
the collection points are available in local organizations, waste management 
enterprises, in specialized trade and the producer of the device.

	     	                  

EU Import: Tragant Handels- und Beteiligungs GmbH
Beeskowdamm 13/15, 14167 Berlin, Germany


